AGENDA

LEMOYNE BOROUGH COUNCIL

WORK SESSION MEETING

January 5, 2023

A. PUBLIC COMMENT

B. INTERMUNICIPAL REPORTS

- 1. Council of Governments
- 2. Cumberland County Municipal Advisory Board
- 3. Cumberland County Tax Collection Committee
- 4. Cumberland County Redevelopment Authority
- 5. Franklin-Cumberland County Boroughs' Association
- 6. Lemoyne Municipal Authority
- 7. Planning Commission Update
- 8. Shade Tree Commission Update
- 9. West Shore Recreation Commission
- 10. West Shore Regional Bureau of Fire Commission

C. OFFICIALS/STAFF REPORTS

- 1. Council President
- 2. Mayor Salkowski
- 3. Borough Manager
- 4. Code Enforcement Official
- 5. Borough Engineer/Building Code Official Reports
- 6. Maintenance Department Superintendent
- 7. MS4 Coordinator
- 8. WWTP Superintendent
- 9. Police Chief

D. COMMITTEE REPORTS

- 1. Administration
 - a. Borough Treasurer/Assistant Treasurer Appointments

Action Items:

- i. Motion to appoint Amanda Seibert to the position of Borough Treasurer for the Borough of Lemoyne.
- ii. Motion to appoint Jennifer Erickson to the position of Assistant Borough Treasurer for the Borough of Lemoyne.
- b. Wastewater Treatment Plant Worker Employment Ratification

Action Item:

- i. Motion to ratify Joseph Mellinger's employment as Wastewater Treatment Plant Worker for the Borough of Lemoyne effective Tuesday, January 3, 2023 at the rate of \$19/hour.
- c. STMP Phase III Resolution of Support

E. PUBLIC COMMENT

F. ADJOURNMENT